
Makara Peak Mountain Bike Park
Tracks

Easy
Koru
Magic Carpet
Lazy Fern
Rimu Trail
Big TomʼsWheelie
Miro

Intermediate
T4
Sally Alley
Aratihi
Upper Leaping Lizard
Zacʼs Track
Smokinʼ
SWIGG
A to Z
Three Brothers
Peak Flow
Upswing
Super Kanuka

Advanced
Leaping Lizard
Possum Bait Line
Nikau Valley
Bail Out
Koru Shortcut
Missing Link
Varleyʼs
NorthFace
Starfish
Live Wires
Pōhatu

Expert
Ridgeline
Trickle Falls
Vertigo

Extreme
Yeah Gnar

4WD
Snake Charmer
Comms Connector
AllingtonConnector
Tower 16Connector
Tower 18Connector
Tower 19Connector

Legend
Alternate entrance
Parking
Emergency vehicleaccess
Lookout
Pylon or Tower
Toilet
Under construction
Track direction (one-way/two-way)
Information board

201
202
203
204
205
207

302
303
305
306
307
311
314
316
318
319
320
321

401
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
411
412
413

501
502
503

601

701
702
703
704
705
706

For the latest track infovisit:
makarapeak.org trailforks.com/region/makarapeak @makarapeak
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0.9km

4.0km
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Signage designed by

Main Car Park

Skills Area

Swing Bridge
Makara Peak

Mud Cycles

South Karori Rd

Hazelwood Ave

Makara Rd
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St Albans Ave

Fitzgerald Pl

Makara Peak
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